United Way of the Eastern Panhandle





United Way of the Eastern Panhandle

## 2022 Eligibility Rules

- The incentive promotion begins July 1, 2022, at 12:00 a.m. and ends on December 15, 2022, at 4:30 p.m. This incentive promotion includes donations made through 4:30 p.m. Eastern Time on Friday, December 15, 2022. (Exceptions noted in rule 4)
- 2. Any donor who contributes an undesignated gift of \$130 to the Community Solutions Fund through the United Way of the Eastern Panhandle local community campaign will be automatically entered into the prize drawing to win one of five prizes. Any donor contributing an undesignated gift of at least \$260 will receive two entries to win one of five prizes.
- 3. Any donor contributing an undesignated gift of any amount to the Community Solutions Fund will receive one entry to win one of three prizes.
- 4. Employees of United Way of the Eastern Panhandle and their immediate families are not eligible to participate. Only individuals are eligible for the Give & Win Sweepstakes; organizations are not eligible.
- 5. Winners must provide proper photo identification upon presentation of prizes. All prizes must be picked up in person. Prizes will not be shipped or delivered.
- 6. By entering, each winner agrees that United Way of the Eastern Panhandle may use their name and/or photograph for publicity purposes.
- 7. No cash equivalent will be provided in lieu of receipt of the prizes.
- 8. Winners will be required to pay any applicable taxes relating to the transactions, including, but not limited to, federal and state income taxes.
- 9. Participation in this drawing may affect the tax deductibility of your gift. You should consult your tax advisor for more detailed information.
- 10. Participants must be 18 years of age or older.
- 11. Winners are required to provide their home address and Social Security Number and to comply with these rules upon presentation of prize.

DRAWING & ANNOUNCEMENT: The potential winners of the sweepstakes will be drawn (randomly) from all valid entries on or around December 15, 2022 at the United Way of the Eastern Panhandle office. Qualified donors will be notified of the drawing by contact information provided on their pledge form (address, email, phone). Winners will be notified by email or by phone, if applicable, after the drawing has concluded.